## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND GOODWILL AND BUSINESS

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Just Service, Inc.		05/02/2008	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BountyJobs, Inc.	
Street Address:	12 East 44th Street	
Internal Address:	Floor 3	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10017-3674	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77111567	BOUNTY WORK

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (734)995-1777

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 734-995-3110

Email: trademark@butzel.com
Correspondent Name: Christopher M. Taylor
Address Line 1: 350 South Main Street

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Ann Arbor, MICHIGAN 48104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	135452-02
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher M. Taylor
Signature:	/christopher m. taylor/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003780 FRAME: 0824

900107041

Date:	05/21/2008
Total Attachments: 2	
source=Assignment Document#page1.tif	
source=Assignment Document#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003780 FRAME: 0825 May 02 2008 5:16PM HP LRSERJET FAX

MAY 02 2008 13:27

# RECORDATION ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Opposer owns all rights to BOUNTY WORK ("Mark"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire said Mark and the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and the mutual covenants bereinafter set forth, the parties agree as follows:

- 1) For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to (i) Trademark Registration Application SN 77/111567; and (ii) the BOUNTY WORK trademark, and the business related thereto and all good will or causes of action associated with all of them and arising there from or relating thereto (including, without limitation, the right to sue and recover for past infringement).
- This Agreement shall be construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Illinois, without regard to its principles of the conflict of laws.
- 3) This Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original and all of which together shall constitute one and the same agreement. Executed counterparts delivered by e-mail or facsimile transmission shall have the same force and effect as counterparts bearing original signatures.
- 4) If any dispute arises concerning the meaning or construction of any term or terms of this Agreement, no part or term of this Agreement shall be construed for or against any Party as a drafting Party. The Parties hereto recognize that the drafting of this Agreement was the joint effort of counsel of the Parties to the Agreement. The provisions of this Agreement are severable. If any provision of this Agreement is declared to be void or unenforceable, then the remaining provisions shall nevertheless continue in force and effect and the defective provision shall be amended so as to be valid and enforceable and to as nearly as possible reflect the intent of the Parties. The Parties agree, however, not to challenge the enforceability of any provision herein.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

1

REEL: 003780 FRAME: 0826

May 02 2008 5:16PM HP LASERJET FAX

p.6

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have agreed to the foregoing provisions as of the Effective Date: May 2, 2008.

BOUNTYJOBS, INC

By: Man II

Name: Mark Hohmann

JUST SERVICE, INC.

By: John

Name: 70A FIBURI

Date: 5-2-08

**RECORDED: 05/21/2008**